

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-3199 Version: 1 Name: Dell Marketing L.P, Round Rock, Texas

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 7/9/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/30/2020 Final action: 7/30/2020

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): County Clerk

Action: For Payment Only

Payee: Dell Marketing L.P, Round Rock, Texas

Good(s) or Service(s): Toner Cartridge

Fiscal Impact: \$13,396.92

Accounts: 11306-1110-35165-530606

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The County Clerk's Office is requesting approval of payment to Dell Marketing for the purchase of Toner Cartridges for July 16, 2019. Dell Marketing had a countywide contract but is no longer on the Market place which prohibited the Clerk's Office from processing the payment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) KAREN A. YARBROUGH, County Clerk

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): County Clerk

Action: For Payment Only

Payee: Dell Marketing L.P, Round Rock, Texas

Good(s) or Service(s): Toner Cartridge

Fiscal Impact: \$13,396.92

Accounts: 11306-1110-35165-530606

File #: 20-3199, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The County Clerk's Office is requesting approval of payment to Dell Marketing for the purchase of Toner Cartridges for July 16, 2019. Dell Marketing had a countywide contract but is no longer on the Market place which prohibited the Clerk's Office from processing the payment.